



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 188 OF 2026
IN
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 90 OF 2026**

Namdev Mahadev More ...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Anand Mahadev More ...Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. P. H. Gaikwad, APP for the Respondent/State.

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 17.04.2026.**

P.C. :

. As this Court has already disposed of the anticipatory bail application by order dated 20.02.2026, nothing survives in the present interim application and the same is disposed of accordingly.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]